

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6729/2009

U.P.RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM KARAMCHRI UNION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.P.RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6730/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6731/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.

Ms. I. Abenla, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6729 and 6730/2010

The learned counsel for the appellant is present. What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although notice for filing the statement of case has been issued to the parties in both the matters in the year 2011 yet they have not done the
Signature Not Verified

needful so far.
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the

Date: 2014.07.12

12:48:57 IST

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await
Reason:

orders.

List thereafter.

..2/-

Item No. 4

C.A. No. 6731/2010

The learned counsel for the respondent is present. What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the service is complete in the matter. The Original record has also been received from the High Court and the same is available in the Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court. The learned counsel for the parties have already filed their statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, if and when the connected matter gets ready for listing.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg